

MACC 693 OF 2019

Order No.22

Date :07.01.2025

Claimant files show cause petition through ld advocate.

Op2 files ex parte vacating petition along with w/s through ld advocate.

Petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard and considered . Show cause and W/S accepted.

Claimant is directed to file fresh requites upon op no1.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 10.03.2025 for steps.

Sd/-

ADJ 3rd Court Alipore
(JO CODE WB 00742)